ELLA JOHNSON MEMORIAL PUBLIC LIBRARY

COMMUNITY SURVEY: PRELIMINARY RESULTS

An online survey was distributed from September 27 through October 15, 2016 via e-blast and
posts on social media and the library’s website. Paper copies were also made available at the
library and various community locations. During the open survey period, 500 survey responses
(representing 1,459 household members) were received. Survey results are as follows:

How often do you visit the library?

| never visit the Multiple times per
library, 7.07% ___ week, 10.10%

\ Once per week,

19.39%

Once every few _/
months, 27.27%

Twice per month,

Once per month, 22.02%

14.14%

Which factors prevent you from using the library more often, if any? (Please check all
that apply.)
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ELLA JOHNSON MEMORIAL PUBLIC LIBRARY

Which are your primary reasons for visiting the library? (Please check all that apply.)

To take my children/grandchildren to visit the library
To do research or find information

To meet with others or work collaboratively
To attend classes

To attend programs and/or storytime

To study, read, or work in a quiet environment
To use the Wi-Fi

To use the copy machine and/or printer

To use the computers

To borrow other materials

To borrow DVDs

To borrow books

0% 10%

Please indicate which electronic materials you use and how you access them.

20%

30%

40%  50%

60%

70%  80%

90% 100%

| access these | |access these | do not
materials materials T

through the through materials

library other means

E-books (Overdrive) 25.77% 13.00% 61.23%
E-audiobooks (Overdrive) 18.62% 5.87% 75.51%
Streaming music (Freegal, Hoopla) 10.13% 15.95% 73.92%
Streaming movies (Hoopla) 6.19% 14.69% 79.12%
E-magazines (Zinio) 5.94% 5.43% 88.63%

How likely would you be to use the following services if the budget and space allowed

for them to be added to the library?

Extremely | Somewhat Somewhat | Extremely
unlikely to | unlikely to Neutral likely to likely to
use use use use
Digital equipment to create music 50.64% 13.09% 21.03% 10.30% 4.94%
Digital equipment to create movies 48.71% 10.73% 23.18% 12.02% 5.36%
3D print d ther digital ti
printer and/or other digital creation 36.11% 10.47% 20.09% 23.72% 9.62%
equipment
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ELLA JOHNSON MEMORIAL PUBLIC LIBRARY

Would the area served by the library district benefit from a larger library building?

Not sure, 36.89% —~

No, 11.07%

—Yes, 52.05%

Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Strongly . Strongly
D
Agree Agree Neutral isagree Disagres N/A
The library is relevant to the community. 74.24% 16.23% 5.27% 1.83% 1.22% 1.22%
| | he li
would recommend the [ibrary to my 69.72% | 18.50% | 7.93% | 142% | 1.22% | 1.22%
neighbors.

How do you prefer to receive information about the library? (Please check all that apply.)
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Website -
Facebook .

Email

Newsletter -

Twitter

Other social media

Word of mouth/

Local newspaper P

family/friends
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ELLA JOHNSON MEMORIAL PUBLIC LIBRARY

Which of the following services do you subscribe to at home? (Please check all that
apply.)

Streaming (e.g. Netflix, Amazon Prime, Hulu Plus)

Cable or satellite television

High-speed internet

Print magazine(s)

Print newspaper(s)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Where do you live?

Prefer not to answer, Burlington, 5.93%

3.18%
, Elgin, 3.18%

/ Hampshire, 51.06%

Pingree Grove,
32.84%

Huntley, 3.81%

Please select your gender.

Prefer not to answer,

1.66% A
i Male, 22.04%

Female, 76.30%
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Please select your age range.

ELLA JOHNSON MEMORIAL PUBLIC LIBRARY

® 17 years and under, 0.83%
18 - 24 years, 2.49%
m 25 -35years, 16.01%
%36 -50vyears, 31.19%
“51- 64 years, 19.96%
" 65 - 80 vyears, 25.57%

81+ years, 1.25%

Prefer not to answer, 2.70%

Please select the ages of the people in your household. (Please check all that apply.)

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%
20% 1T
15%
ko _ .
0,
3 A) T T T T T T T T — T __|

0%

5 years and under
6- 12 years
13-17 years

18 - 24 years

25 - 35 years

36 - 50 years
51 - 64 years
65 - 80 years

81+ years

Prefer not to answer

Please select the highest level of education someone in your household has attained.

b

¥ Less than a high school diploma or equivalent, 0.63%
= High school diploma or equivalent (e.g. GED), 5.24%
¥ Some college (no degree), 15.30%
= Associate's degree, 10.90%
“ Bachelor's degree, 34.38%
" Master's degree, 26.21%

Doctoral or professional degree, 4.19%

Prefer not to answer, 3.14%
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